CLINDATEC 150MG CAPSULE 8'S


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
CLINDAMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 150MG
By United Biotech Pvt Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.110.25
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
Available

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for CLINDATEC 150MG CAPSULE 8'S 8 substitute/s available
Name Price
Available
Rs.95.38 (13% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.96.25 (12% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.108.19 (1% Savings)
Available
Rs.126.00
Available
Rs.135.20

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for CLINDATEC 150MG CAPSULE 8'S

What is CLINDATEC?

  • CLINDATEC contains Clindamycin which belongs to a group of medicines called antibiotics
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What CLINDATEC is used for?

  • It is used in the treatment of severe bacterial infections
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to clindamycin or to any of the ingredients of this medicine
  • have ever suffered from problems with your stomach or intestines
  • suffer from problems with your kidneys or liver
  • suffer from asthma, eczema or hay fever
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or planning to have baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • CLINDATEC may make you feel dizzy, feel like everything around you are spinning, or feel disorientated (vertigo). If this happens, do not drive or use any tools or machines
Read more Read less

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, such as:

  • erythromycin, an antibiotic used to treat infections
  • muscle relaxants
  • warfarin or similar medicines – used as blood thinners
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Taken either before or after a meal
  • It should always be swallowed whole with a full glass of water
  • The usual dose of this medicine in adults is between 150 and 450mg every six to eight hours, depending on the severity of your infection
  • If your doctor has prescribed CLINDATEC, the usual dose is one medicine every 8 hours
  • The usual dose in children is between 3 and 6mg per kg every six hours, depending on the severity of the infection

If you take more CLINDATEC  

  • If you take too much CLINDATEC at one time, call the doctor, or go to the emergency room right away

If you forget to take CLINDATEC  

  • If the forgotten dose is just a few hours late, take it straight away. If it is nearly time for your next dose, then miss out the forgotten one. Do not take a double dose to make up for a missed dose

If you stop taking CLINDATEC  

  • If you stop taking the medicine too soon your infection may come back again or get worse
  • Do not stop taking CLINDATEC unless your doctor tells you to
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, the medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

  • persistent or bloody diarrhoea (which may be associated with stomach pain or fever). This may occur during or after completing treatment with antibiotics and can be a sign of serious bowel inflammation
  • signs of a severe allergic reaction such as sudden wheeziness, difficulty in breathing, swelling of eyelids, face or lips, rash or itching (especially affecting the whole body)
  • blistering and peeling of large areas of skin, fever, cough, feeling unwell and swelling of the gums, tongue or lips
  • yellowing of the skin and whites of the eyes (jaundice)
Read more Read less

Effects on your nervous system

  • impaired sense of taste

Effects on your skin

  • reddening of the skin, skin rash, itching (hives)

Effects on your stomach and intestines

  • throat ulcers, sore throat, feeling sick, being sick, stomach pain and diarrhoea

Effects on your blood system

  • reduced numbers of blood cells which may cause bruising or bleeding or weaken the immune system

Effects on your liver

  • poor liver function

Effects on your genital area

  • vaginal infection
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Protect from excess heat and light
  • Keep out of reach of children
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use